The Scholars Valley, Dhampur

Contact Number: 9627912912/ 9627662662

Term —I: Paper Pattern for Class KG

English {100 Marks}
Written Paper

{Date: 14.09.2017}
{Date: 15.09.2017}

Handwriting — {2 — 3 lines}
Reading — {Book Reading}
Dictation — {10 words}

Hindi {100 Marks}
Written Paper

{Date: 15.09.2017}
{Date: 14.09.2017}

Handwriting — {2 — 3 lines}
Reading — {Book Reading}
Dictation — {10 words}

Math {100 Marks}
Written Paper

Oral -Back Counting, Number Names, Identification of Shapes
Dictation — {10 Number Names}

Picture Dictionary {EVS} {60 Marks}
Oral Questions as per syllabus

English Conversation {40 Marks}

Answering of Conversations Questions

English Rhymes {25 Marks}
Recitation of 5 Rhymes with action

Hindi Rhymes {25 Marks}
Recitation of 5 Rhymes with action

English Story Telling {15 Marks}
Recitation of 1 Story with expressions

Hindi Story Telling {15 Marks}
Oral Recitation of 1 Story with expressions

Drawing {20 Marks} Colouring the given Figure

Grand Total — 500 Marks

Syllabus for Oral Examinations in Term — |

English Oral & Conversation
1. Animals name and Colours name
2. Conversation questions from 1 to 20

Hindi Oral
1. 3T AT AT FAT F ATH

English Rhymes
A child has to recite any 5 Rhymes out of the following: -

Polite Words, Thank You God,
Teddy Bear, Baa Baa Black Sheep,
Rain on the Green Grass, Jack be Nimble

Hindi Rhymes
A child has to recite any 5 Rhymes out of the following: -
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English Story Telling
The Golden Eggs

Hindi Story Telling
ATATH o Il.é

Picture Dictionary {EVS}
1. Chapter 1 —Name the five sense organs.
Chapter 2 — Do you love your family?
Chapter 3 — Which vegetable is the king of all vegetables?
Chapter 4 — Which animal eats banana?
Chapter 5 — Which is our national bird?
Chapter 6 — Which is our national flower?

Math Oral
1to 50
50to 1
1to 50

Counting

Back counting
Number names
Recognition of shapes

Syllabus for Written Examinations in Term — |

English
1. For Dictation — ‘A’, ‘I', & ‘O’ sound words done in

the notebook.
For Written :-

a. Name the pictures —‘A’, ‘I, ‘O’ Sound Pictures
b. Use of ‘A’ or ‘An’
C. Use of ‘This’ or ‘That’

Use of ‘In’, ‘On’, ‘Under’

Colours’ name & Animals’ name

d
€. One - Many (Singular — Plural)
f
g

Opposite words
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Math

1to 50
50to1
1to 50

Counting

Back counting

Number names

What comes ‘After’ & ‘Between’?

Put the correct sign
Addition of single digit
Match the shapes
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

ENGLISH DICTATION WORDS

6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Big
Dip
Tin
Fig
Nine

11. Dog
12. Fox
13. Top
14. Moon
15. Foot

HALF YEARLY EXAM DATESHEET

TEST DATE / DAY

SUBJECT TEST DATE / DAY SUBJECT

16.09.2017 / Saturday Preparation Leave 22.09.2017 / Friday HINDI DICTATION + ORAL

17.09.2017 / Sunday Sunday 23.09.2017 / Saturday ENGLISH DICTATION + ORAL

18.09.2017 / Monday ENGLISH WRITTEN 24.09.2017 / Sunday Sunday

19.09.2017 / Tuesday Preparation Leave 25.09.2017 / Monday HINDI WRITTEN

MATH WRITTEN ARTS + MATH ORAL

MATH DICTATION + PICTUR
DICTIONARY

20.09.2017 / Wednesday 26.09.2017 / Tuesday

21.09.2017 / Thursday Preparation Leave 27.09.2017 / Wednesday

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 2n September 2017 EID-ul-Zuha PTM
Thursday, 28th September 2017

Saturday, 30t September 2017

Saturday, 9th September 2017
Friday, 29th September 2017
Monday, 214 October 2017
CELEBRATIONS

Durga Asthami Durga Navami

Dusshera Gandhi Jayanti

Tuesday, 5th September 2017

TERM - II BEGINS FROM TUESDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2017

Teachers Day

Dear Parents,
Please note that next PTM (Parent-Teacher-Meeting) is scheduled on 2nd Saturday, 9t September 2017
between 8 am to 12 noon for resolving any queries pertaining to HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION & ITS
SYLLABUS; remember to bring your ward along with you for the Meeting in School Uniform.
Kindly attend the PTM scheduled for Saturday, 7th October 2017 between 8 am to 12 noon to see your Ward
Report Card and to know his/her Progress in school & remember to bring your ward along with you for the
Meeting in School Uniform.

(Principal)




