

# The Scholars Valley, Dhampur Contact Number: 9627912912 / 9627662662

#### Term - I: Paper Pattern for Class KG

English {100 Marks}		Hindi {100 Marks}	
Written Paper		Written Paper	
Handwriting – {2 – 3 lines}	{Date: 14.09.2017}	Handwriting – {2 – 3 lines} {Date: 15.09.2017}	
Reading – {Book Reading}	{Date: 15.09.2017}	Reading – {Book Reading} {Date: 14.09.2017	
Dictation – {10 words}		Dictation – {10 words}	
Math {100 Marks}		Picture Dictionary {EVS} {60 Marks}	
Written Paper		Oral Questions as per syllabus	
Oral -Back Counting, Number Names, Identification of Shapes		English Conversation (40 Marks)	
Dictation – {10 Number Names}		Answering of Conversations Questions	
English Rhymes {25 Marks}		Hindi Rhymes {25 Marks}	
Recitation of 5 Rhymes with action		Recitation of 5 Rhymes with action	
English Story Telling {15 Marks}		Hindi Story Telling {15 Marks}	
Recitation of 1 Story with expressions		Oral Recitation of 1 Story with expressions	
<u>Drawing {20 Marks}</u> Colouring the given Figure		Grand Total – 500 Marks	

#### Syllabus for Oral Examinations in Term - I

<ul> <li>English Oral &amp; Conversation</li> <li>1. Animals name and Colours name</li> <li>2. Conversation questions from 1 to 20</li> </ul>	Hindi Oral         1. रंगो के नाम और फलो के नाम		
English Rhymes  A child has to recite any 5 Rhymes out of the following: - Polite Words, Thank You God, Teddy Bear, Baa Baa Black Sheep, Rain on the Green Grass, Jack be Nimble	Hindi RhymesA child has to recite any 5 Rhymes out of the following: -कौन क्या कह्ता है ?,फल-सब्जी जब लेकर आतेटेढ़ी दुम,गर्मी,बरखा,सड़क,नाई,समय		
English Story Telling The Golden Eggs	Hindi Story Telling चालाक लोमड़ी		
Picture Dictionary {EVS}  1. Chapter 1 – Name the five sense organs. 2. Chapter 2 – Do you love your family? 3. Chapter 3 – Which vegetable is the king of all vegetables? 4. Chapter 4 – Which animal eats banana? 5. Chapter 5 – Which is our national bird? 6. Chapter 6 – Which is our national flower?	Math Oral  1. Counting 1 to 50 2. Back counting 50 to 1 3. Number names 1 to 50 4. Recognition of shapes		

	Syllabus for Written Examinations in Term – I							
	For Dictation – 'A', 'I', & 'O' sound we the notebook.  For Written:  a. Name the pictures – 'A', 'I', 'O' Sound b. Use of 'A' or 'An'  C. Use of 'This' or 'That'  d. Use of 'In', 'On', 'Under'  e. One – Many (Singular – Plural)  f. Colours' name & Animals' name  g. Opposite words		2. अ. आ. इ. ई.	हिंदी श्रुतलेख के लिये – दो, तीन, चार शब्द और आ, इ, ई, उ मात्रा वाले शब्द लिखित :- चित्रों के नाम - दो, तीन, चार शब्द और आ, इ, ई, उ मात्रा वाले चित्र जोड़कर लिखो उचित मात्रा लगाओ चित्रों को शब्दो से मिलाइये रंगो के नाम और फलो के नाम				
_			_					
1.	Counting	1 to 50	5.	Put the correct sign >, <, =				
2.	Back counting	50 to 1	6.	Addition of single digit				
3.	Number names	1 to 50	7.	Match the shapes				

What comes 'After' & 'Between'?

हिंदी शब्द {Hindi Dictation}						
1. जल	 13. सरकस	25. किशमिश				
2. थन	14. पनघट	26. खीर				
3. अब	15. करतब	27. नीला				
4. फल	16. कार	28. लीची				
5. कर	17. सात	29. पपीता				
6. पवन	18. नाना	30. दीवाली				
7. गरम	19. बादल	31. गुलाब				
8. भजन	20. टमाटर	32. चुहिया				
9. नहर	21. दिन	33. सुराही				
10. गगन	22. गिलास	34. बुधवार				
11. बरगद	23. किसान	35. रुपया				
12. कटहल	24. डलिया					
	<b>ENGLISH DICTATION WORDS</b>					
1. Car	6. Big	11. Dog				
2. Bag	7. Dip	12. Fox				
3. Man	8. Tin	13. Top				
4. Cat	9. Fig	14. Moon				
5. Tall	10. Nine	15. Foot				

#### **HALF YEARLY EXAM DATESHEET**

TEST DATE / DAY	SUBJECT	TEST DATE / DAY	SUBJECT
16.09.2017 / Saturday	Preparation Leave	22.09.2017 / Friday	HINDI DICTATION + ORAL
17.09.2017 / Sunday	Sunday	23.09.2017 / Saturday	ENGLISH DICTATION + ORAL
18.09.2017 / Monday	18.09.2017 / Monday ENGLISH WRITTEN		Sunday
19.09.2017 / Tuesday	9.09.2017 / Tuesday Preparation Leave		HINDI WRITTEN
20.09.2017 / Wednesday	MATH WRITTEN	26.09.2017 / Tuesday	ARTS + MATH ORAL
21.09.2017 / Thursday	Preparation Leave	27.09.2017 / Wednesday	MATH DICTATION + PICTURE DICTIONARY

#### **LIST OF HOLIDAYS**

Saturday, 2<sup>nd</sup> September 2017 EID-ul-Zuha Saturday, 9<sup>th</sup> September 2017 PTM

Thursday, 28<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Durga Asthami Friday, 29<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Durga Navami Saturday, 30<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Dusshera Monday, 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2017 Gandhi Jayanti

#### **CELEBRATIONS**

Tuesday, 5<sup>th</sup> September 2017 Teachers Day

## TERM - II BEGINS FROM TUESDAY, 3rd OCTOBER 2017

### Dear Parents,

Please note that next PTM (Parent-Teacher-Meeting) is scheduled on **2<sup>nd</sup> Saturday**, **9<sup>th</sup> September 2017** between 8 am to 12 noon for resolving any queries pertaining to HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION & ITS SYLLABUS; remember to bring your ward along with you for the Meeting in School Uniform.

Kindly attend the PTM scheduled for **Saturday**, **7**<sup>th</sup> **October 2017** between 8 am to 12 noon to see your Ward Report Card and to know his/her Progress in school & remember to bring your ward along with you for the Meeting in School Uniform.

(Principal)